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HUDSON-ESSEX-PASSAIC SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

New Jersey Natural Resources
Conservation Program

15 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
NORTH CALDWELL, NJ 07006
Telephone: (973) 364-0786
Fax: (973) 364-0784
information@hepscd.org

April 1, 2014

Mr. Mark Terril

PPG Inc.

4325 Rosanna Drive
Allison Park, PA 15015

Re:  PPG Site 63/65 Chromate Remedial Action
| Burma Road, Jersey City, NJ
Block: 24306 Lot: 11
HEPSCD 251 ID Code #214-H-3303, plan dated 2/24/14

Dear Sir/Madam:

The District has completed the review of the soil erosion and sediment control plan for the above referenced
project and hereby reports that the plan meets the Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New
Jersey (N.J.A.C.290-1.1 et seq., promulgated pursuant to the New Jersey Soil Erosion and Sediment Control
Act, N.J.S.A4-24-39 et seq.). Accordingly, the plan is certified by the Hudson-Essex-Passaic Soil
Conservation District subject to the following conditions:

* The District must be notified in writing 48 hours prior to the commencement of any construction activity,

* A copy of the certified plan must be kept on the job site at all times,

*» The applicant or contractor must request a final inspection (once landscaping and final soil stabilization is
complete) & obtain a Report of Compliance prior to seeking a temporary or permanent Certificate of
Occupancy.

* The District must be provided with written notification of any conveyance of this project, subject property, or
portions thereof, including individual residential lots if applicable. Said notice must provide the names,
addresses, and telephone numbers of subsequent owners.

* The District must be informed of address and or telephone number changes of owners, agents responsible for
site construction, and job supervisors.

Please be advised that the Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Act authorizes the issuance of stop construction
orders and penalties of up to $3000 per day for violations of the certified plan or for failure to comply with the
aforementioned requirements, Please be further advised that any conveyance of this project or portions thereof
will transfer full responsibility for compliance with the certified plan to subsequent owners. Please contact the
District if you require assistance implementing the certified soil erosion and sediment control plan. This
certification is valid for 3-1/2 years from the date of this letter and is limited to the controls specified in this
plan. It is not authorization to engage in proposed land use unless such use has been previously approved by the
municipality or other controlling agency.

Yours,t,fﬁly}/)

N -
Carl Quazza
Chairman

Ce: Planner, Municipality, County

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
AND UNITED STATES NATURAL RESQURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE, COOPERATING.
Printed on Recyclad Paper
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New Jersey Natural Resources
Canservation Program

APPLICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN CERTIFICATION

The enclosed soil erasion and sediment control plan and supporting information are submitted for certification pursuant to the Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Act, Chapter 251,
P.L. 1975 as amended (MJSA 4:24-39 et. seq.) An application for certification of a soil erosion and sediment control plan shell include the items listed on the reverse side of this foris.

Naine of Project : Project Location: Municipality
Site 63/85 - Chromate Remedial Action Jersey City
. 206 {

Project Street Address 4 B, rma Road Block 24544 Lot 4

Project Owner(s) Name . Emait Phone# 412-492-5466

PPG, Inc. ¢lo Mark Terril terril @ppg.com Fax#  412-493-5377
Project Owner(s} Street Address (No P.O. Box Numbers) City ~| State Zip
4325 Rosanna Drive Allison Park BA 16015
Total Area of Project Total Area or Land to be Disturbed {Acres) No. Dwelling or other Units gce '\'l 9_54
{Acres) . ) 0 . =1356700°

2.66 2.0 Clb@ Cﬁﬁl’ - \) [ 92< h,'(f.fr[‘}ﬁqn\a—ﬁ}’ H‘J‘b»f-m.,o

Plans Prepared by* Phone # 609-588-%453

Ran Grapin, P.E., CB&I Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. Fax#  §09-588-6300
Strect Address 200 Harizon Center City Trenton State N Zip 08601

*(Engineering related items of the Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan MUST be prepared by or under the direction of and be sealed by a Professional Engineer or Architect
licensed in the State of New Jersey, in accordance with NJIAC 13:27-6.1 et. seq.)

I Agent Responsible During Construction Email
ntact, LLC c/o Scott Stonecheck, P.E. sstonecheck@entact.com
“Ktrest Address 302 Unity Plaza ’
ClYy Latrobe State pp Zip_ 15650 Phoze £12.916-0600 Fax #724-520-8540

The appiicant hereby certifies that all soil erosion and sediment control measures are designed in aceordance with current Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control In
New Jersey and will be instailed in accordance with those Standards and the plan as approved by the Soil Conservation District and agrees as follows:

1. To notify the District in writing at least 48 hours in advance of any land 4. To allow District agents to go upon project lands for inspection.
disturbance activity. Failure to provide such notification may result in
additional inspection fees. 5. That any conveyance of this project or portien thereof prior to its completion
will transfer full responsibility for compliance with the certified plan to any
2. To notify the District upon completion of the Project {Note: No certificate subsequent owners.
of accupancy ¢an be granted until a report of compliance is issued by the
District. 6. To comply with all terms and conditions of this application and certified ptan
including payment of all fees preseribed by the district fee schedule hereby
3. To maintain a copy of the certified plan on the project site during construction. incorporated by reference.

The applicant hereby acknowledges that structural measures contained in the Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan are reviewed for adequacy to reduce offsite soil erosion and

sedimentation and not for adequacy of structural design. The applicant shall retain fuli responsibility for any damages which may result fiom any construction activity

notwithstanding district certification of the subject soil erosion and sediment control plan. it is understood that approval of the plan submitted with this application shall be

valid only for the duration of the initjal project approval granted by the municipality. All municipal renewals of this project will require submission and approvai by the

district. In no case shall the approval extend beyond three and one half years at which time resubmission and certification will be required. Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan

certification is limited to the controls specified in the plan. it is not authorization to engage in the proposed land use unless such use has been previously approved by the municipality

or other controlling agency. It {s further understood that all documents, site plans, design reports etc. submitted to the district shall be made available to the public (upon request
ursyant to the Open Public Records Act. NJS. A 47:1A-1 etseq.

1. Applicant Certification* 3. Plan determined compiete:
Signature ﬁm«e Z,( Oh/ J’?O‘M .. Date " Signature of District Official Date
’ 3/2j/200/
Applicant Name (Print) R@ A q/([ 17 &rq P Ry ” P ﬂ
2. Receipt of fee, plan and supporting documents is hereby acknowledged: - 4, Plan certified c}éd or fthpf actions npted above. Special Remarks:
A / . .
, /S/ignaﬁﬁ':e)lestrlct éfﬁ'czai\w Date ‘3/31/// }/ Signature pf 131 1 R Date L{ { /ﬁ 3
*If other-tlian project owner, written authorization of owner must be attached. g SSCC251 AP10 122014
ety
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New Jersey Natural Resources
Consarvation Program

Mr. Mark Terril
PPG Inc,

HUDSON-ESSEX-PASSAIC SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

15 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE

NORTH CALDWELL, NJ 07006

Telephone: (973) 364-0786

. Fax: (973) 364-0784

April 1,2014 information @hepsecd.org

4325 Rosanna Drive
Allison Park, PA 15015

RE:

PPG Site 63/65 Chromate Remedial Action _ SRR

*SCD Certification Code*:  NW39INBOHH Block: 24306
Chapter 251 ID Code #: 214-H-3303 Lot: 11
Acres of Soil Disturbance: 1.56

Dear Applicant:

Your proposed project requires a Stormwater Construction General Permit (5G3) pursuant to NJ.S.A. 4:24-39 et seq.
Effective October 1, 2009, this permit should no longer be filed through the District office. As the applicant, you are now
required to submit applications and payment electronically utilizing the NJDEP Stormwater Construction Activity E-
Permitting System. Paper applications are no longer accepted by NIDEP Bureau of Permits Management.

In order to access the E-permitting system you must first become a registered user of NJDEP Online at
http://www.nj.gov/dep/online. Once registered, the following information is required to complete the E-Permit,

Stormwater Construction General Permit Request for Authorization (RFA).

k.

2.

10.

11.

The Application / Project name

The location of the site ~ Physical Address, NJ State Plane Coordinates, Block (s) and Lot(s)

Highlands Area Approval / Exemption (if site is located within the Highlands)

Contact information (address, e-mail, and phone) for — Fees / Billing contact, Owner, and Permitee

Chapter 251 ID Code and SCD Certification Code (provided above®)

» ¥ These codes are unique to your stormwater RFA and Chapter 251 approval. Enter these codes in the E-permitting
system, on the screen titled “SCD Certified Plan”. The codes are case sensitive and each code may only be used
once.

Area of land disturbance (provided above)

The date activity will commence

Identification number of all existing NJPDES permits for the facility

A project description and description of current land use

Certification PIN (This PIN is generated and e-mailed to you wihen registering a« NJDEP online account,)

A method of payment — checking / savings account, voucher payment, credit card

If you have questions regarding this information or any other aspect of the E-Permitting system please contact
Daniel Kuti, NJDEP Bureau of Nonpoint Pollution Control at (609) 633-7021 or via e-mail at
PortalComments@gdep.state.nj.us

Ce:

Planner

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
AND UNITED STATES NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE, COOPERATING,
Printed on Recycled Paper



Hudson, Essex & Passaic Soil
Conservation District
80 Orchard Street
Bloomfield, NJ 07003-5104
(862) 333-4505

New Jarsay Matural Resowrces
Gonssrvation Program

Fax (862) 333-4507 State Scoci'lle::;lézzvaﬁon
www.hepsoilnj.org
REPORT OF COMPLIANCE

This certifies that the Soil Erosion and Sediment Control measures to the extent indicated comply with the Soil Erosion and Sediment
Control Plans as certified by the Soil Conservation District pursuant to Chapter 251, P.L. 1975 as amended, the Soil Erosion and Sediment
Control Act, (NJSA 4:24-39 et seq.)

Municipality: OE 'nbt?f Clﬁl
Frgjestivmne: P\Dq g‘{'{ (93/&5 Ch'&‘:”‘u{‘ﬁ— Izemfi.:;l /erm\

SCD Application No: Z l H— H-.- T35

Block(s): 7.4 %0b Lot(s): || Street Address: | Rur/é Roud
Block(s): Lot(s): Street Address:
[_] CONDITIONAL COMPLIANCE* (CRC) REPORT OF COMPLIANCE - NO CONDITIONS (ROC)

| # — ” . : - ,&) /‘IJ\.\_____'/
Date: ?/ '/,D/ /5 Signature of District Official: _~_/——

*CONDITIONS:
1. Establishment of permanent stabilization of all disturbed areas in accordance with the

certified soil erosion and sediment control plan.

Conditions above must be satisfied no later than

4] FINAL REPORT OF COMPLIANCE
(invalid if checked in addition to the CRC and/or ROC boxes unless authorized by district official)

Date: 2;/‘10/ /S Signature of District Official;, /Z/ L/k_'/

Distribution:
Municipal Construction Office, Developer/Owner, District, Other

SSCC -ROC 03/05



START NOTICE

HUDSON-ESSEX-PASSAIC
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

THIS FORM IS TO BE SUBMITTED TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED 48 HOUR ADVANCE
NOTICE OF THE START OF SOIL DISTURBING ACTIVITIES AND THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

This project requires / doegymokzsguise the NJDEP 5G3 (RFA) permit prior to groundbreaking.

PROJECT NAME: PPG SITE 63/65 CHROMATE REMEDIAL ACTION

HUDSON-ESSEX-PASSAIC SCD 251 ID #: 214-H-3303

PROJECT LOCATION: STREET ADDRESS: 1 Burma Road

MUNICIPALITY: Jersey City
PPG Inc/
PROJECT OWNER/APPLICANTS NAME: Mark Terril

ADDRESS: 4325 Rosanna Dr, Allison Park, PA 15015

PHONE #: 412-492-5466 FAX: 412-493-5377

E-MAIL: CELL#

ON-SITE AGENT RESPONSIBLE DURING CONSTRUCTION or CONTRACTOR

NAME:  Andrew B ezwrs

ADDRESS: 302 éémv‘\/ Faze Za#oé)e PA /5SSO

PHONE# 732 - 213»1897 FAX ?24—520—8‘5L\o
EMAIL: arizzutolentoctcom CELLE 732 ~213-19%37
PROJECT START DATE : | O9L O1Y | —

(including DEMOLITION, CLEARING, LAND GRADING) This form must be provided to the
District at least 48 hours in advance of any soil disturbing activity pertaining to a plan previously
certified by this office. Failure to provide this notification is a violation of the New Jersey Soil
Erosion and Sediment Control Act, ch.251, P.L 1975, and may result in additional fees.

]MAIL THIS NOTICE TO: HUDSON-ESSEX-PASSAIC SCD
15 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
NORTH CALDWELL, NJ 07006

Or send via FAX: (973)364-0784 or EMAIL: information@hepscd.org




MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI

KENNETH J. LUCIANIN Executive Director

Commissioner
GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZ|
600 Wilson Avenue Ge”‘;’i{ﬁ“g}:ﬁ(’
Newark, NJ 07108 g
P (973) 344-1800 F (973) 334-2951
www.nj.gov/pysc
“Pratecting Public Health and the Environment”

Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
May 1, 2014

Mr. Ron Kiley
Freehold Cartage Inc.
825 Highway 33
Freehold, NJ 07728
RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 5/1/2014 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to discharge
approximately 80,000 gallons of surface water to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission (PVSC)
treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions:

1) The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from surface water collected at
the PPG Industries, Inc. in Jersey City, NJ.

2) The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 8/1/2014. You must inform PVSC in advance, if an extension is requested.

3) All PVSC Rules and Regulations shall be adhered to.

4) The rate for the discharge Bl

5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 4upax.

6) There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.

N is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #LWA-14-0099).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as

they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me
at (973) 466-2569.

Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION

Michael G. Mecca

Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/dt

Enclosure(s)

¢: Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative Assistant
File



MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI

KENNETH J. LUCIANIN Executive Director

Commissioner

GREGORY A. TRAMONTQZZI
600 Wilson Avenue General Counsel

Newark, NJ 07105 Acting Clerk
P (973) 344-1800 F (973) 334-295]
WWW.Nj.Lov/pysc
“Proweciing Public Health and the Environment”

Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
June 19,2014 /~

i

Mr. Ron Kiley { <4\ /
Freehold Cartage, Inc.
825 Highway 33 East
P.O. Box 5010
Frechold, NJ 07728

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 6/19/2014 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to
discharge approximately 200,000 gallons of graywater to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission (PVSQO)
treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions:

1) The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from graywater collected at the
PPG Industries, Inc. in Jersey City, NJ.

2) The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 9/19/2014. You must inform PVSC in advance. if an extension is requested.

3) AIIPVSC Rules and Regulations shall be adhered to.

4) ST e " T L NOTE: PVSC charges by full truck
capacity unless weight tickets from a CERTIFIED SCALE are attached 10 manifests.

5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 40BL.

6) There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.

7) " fee is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #LWA-14-0105).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as

they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me
at (973) 466-2569.

Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION

Michael G, Mecca

Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/tjr
Enclosure(s)

¢:  Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative dssistant
File



MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI

KENNETH J. LUCIANIN Executive Director

Commissioner
GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZI
General Counsel

Acting Clerk

600 Wilson Avenue
Newark, NJ 07105
P (973) 344-1800 F (973) 334-2951
www.nj.gov/pvse
“Protecting Public Health and the Environment”

Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
July 7, 2014

Mr. Ron Kiley
Freehold Cartage Inc.
825 Highway 33
Freehold, NJ 07728
RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 7/17/2014 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to
discharge approximately 80,000 gallons of sufface water to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission
(PVSC) treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions:

1) The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from surface water collected at
the PPG Industries, Inc. in Jersey City, NJ.

2) The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 2/1/2015. You must inform PVSC in advance, if an extension is requested.

3) All PVSC Rules and Regulations shall be adhered to.

4) o . tllons. NOTE: PVSC charges by full truck
capacity unless weight tickets from a CERTIFIED SCALE are attached 1o manifests.

5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 40BK.

6) There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.

7) is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #LWA-14-0113).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as

they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me
at (973) 466-2569.

Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION

Michael §. Mecca

Michael G. Mecca _

Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/dt
Enclosure(s)

¢! Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative Assistant
File



KENNETH J. LUCIANIN MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI
THOMAS TUCCI, JR. Executive Director
Commissloners
GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZ|
General Counse/
Acting Clerk
600 Wilson Avenue
Newark, NJ 07105
P (973) 344-1800 F (973) 334-2951
Wwww.nj.gov/pvse
“Protecting Public Health and the Environment”
Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
February 11, 2015
Mr. Ron Kiley
Freehold Cartage Inc.
825 Highway 33
Freehold, NJ 07728
RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 2/11/2015 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to
discharge approximately 80,000 gallons of sufface water to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission
(PVSC) treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions;

1)
2)

3)

The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from surface water collected at
the PPG Industries, Inc. in Jersey City, NJ,
The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 5/11/2015. You must inform PVSC in advance, if an extension is requested.
All PVSC Rules and Regulations shall be adhered to.

NOTE: PVSC charges by full truck

cgpacity unless _}geigh_t tickets from a CERTIFIED SCALE are attached 1o Manijesis.
5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 40BK,

6)
7

There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.
A $200 fee is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #LWA=~15-0164).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as

they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me

at (973) 466-2569.
Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION
Michael G. Mecca
Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/dt
Enclosure(s)

¢: Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative Assistant
File




MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI
Executive Director

KENNETH J. LUCIANIN
THOMAS TUCCI, JR.

Commissioners
GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZ|
General Counsel
Acting Clerk
600 Wilson Avenue
Newark, NJ 07105
P (973) 344-1800 F (973) 334-2951
WWW.nj.gbv/pvsc
“Protecting Public Health and the Environment”
Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
April 20, 2015
Mr. Ron Kiley
Freehold Cartage, Inc.
825 Highway 33 East
P.O. Box 5010
Freehold, NJ 07728

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 4/20/2015 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to
discharge approximately 80,000 gallons of graywater to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission (PVSC)
treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions:

1) The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from graywater collected at the
PPG Industries, Inc.(1 Burma Rd. Jersey City) in Jersey City, NJ.

2) The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 8/11/2015. You must inform PVSC in advance, if an extension is requested.

3)
4 NOTE: PVSC charges by full truck
capacity unless weight tickets from a CERTIFIED SCALE are attached to manifests.

5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 40BK.

6) There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.

7 fee is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #LWA-15-0182).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as
they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me
at (973) 466-2569.

Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION

Weckadd G Wacca
Michael G. Mecca
Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/jr
Enclosure(s)

¢: Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative Assistant
File



MICHAEL DeFRANCISCI

1
KENNETH J. LUCIANIN Execulive Director

THOMAS TUCCH, JR.

Cormmissioners GREGORY A. TRAMONTOZZI

General Counsel
Acting Clerk

G600 Wilsun Avenue
Newark, NJUT108
P (973) 344-1800 [ (973) 334-2951
WW WL LoV pyse
“Protecting Public Health and the Eavironment™

Liquid Waste Acceptance Fax: (973) 466-3194
May 26, 2015

Mr. Ron Kiley
Freehold Cartage, Inc.
825 Highway 33 Last
P.O. Box 5010
Freehold, NI 07728
RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION
Dear Mr. Kiley:

In response to your 5/26/2015 request for an Application for a Letter of Authorization (LOA) to
discharge approximately 200,000 gallons of graywater to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission (PVSC)
treatment works, be advised that PVSC will approve it subject to the following conditions:

1) The source of the waste delivered under this approval shall only be from graywater collected at the
PPG Industries in Jersey City, NJ.

2) The authorization to discharge hauled waste is effective as of the date of this letter, and shall expire
on 8/26/2015. You must inform PVSC in advance, if an extension is requested.

3) All PVSC Rules and Regulations shall be adhered to.

4) m ¥ e © 77T Uons. NOTE: PVSC charges by full truck
capacity unless weight tickets from a CEK11FIED SCALE are attached to manifesis.

5) The approval (source) code for this wastewater is 40BL.

6) There shall be no discharging during wet weather events.

7y S fee is required for the issuance of this LOA (see enclosed invoice #L.LWA-15-0193).

Please be further advised that you are required to meet all Federal and State regulations as well, as

they relate to this discharge. If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me
at (973) 466-2569.

Sincerely,
PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION

Michael . Mecca

Michael G. Mecca

Liquid Waste Acceptance Administrator
MM/dt
Enclosure(s)

¢: Michael DeFrancisci, Executive Director
Gregory A. Tramontozzi, General Cousel/Acting Clerk
Tina Jo Ricciardi, Administrative Assistant
File



NJDEP Online

Page 1 of 3

STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZATION APPLICABILITY SUMMARY

Site Information Summary

Portal ID:

Project Name:

Address:

County:
Municipality:

Location Description:

Coordinates:

Block and Lot:

386580

Site 63/65

1 Burma Road

Jersey City (Hudson), NJ 07305
Hudson

Jersey City

X Coordinate: 612099
Y Coordinate: 680222

Block: 21503 Lot: 11 County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Is the project in a Highlands Preservation area? No

Contacts
Name: Jon Daniels (Fees/Billing Contact)
Title:
Address: 70 Carteret Avenue
Jersey City (Hudson), NJ 07306
Contact Type: Fees/Billing Contact
E-Mail: jdaniels@entact.com
Phone: 5852167556 (Cell Phone Number)
Name: Jon Daniels (Owner)
Title:
Address: 70 Carteret Avenue
Jersey City (Hudson), NJ 07306
Contact Type: Owner
E-Mail: jdaniels@entact.com
Phone: 5852167556 (Cell Phone Number)
Name: Jon Daniels (Permittee)
Title:
Address: 70 Carteret Avenue
Jersey City (Hudson), NJ 07306
Contact Type: Permittee
E-Mail: jdaniels@entact.com
Phone: 5852167556 (Cell Phone Number)

Organization Type:

LLC

Organization Name: Entact

Applicability Questionnaire

https://www9.state.nj.us/DEP RSP/Orchestrate.do?orchestrationld=NJDEP-WQ-Construct...

4/24/2014



NJDEP Online Page 2 of 3

Is this a Single Family Dwelling with a land disturbance of one acre or more that
was determined to be exempt from Chapter 251 certification? No

Is the discharge associated with a quarrying activity? No
Is the discharge associated with a landfill? No

Is there less than 1 acre of disturbance as per SCD calculations? No

SCD Certified Plan

SCD Certification Code: NW39INBOHH
251 Identification Code: 214-H-3303

15 Bloomfield Avenue
North Caldwell, NJ , 07006, (973) 364-0786

Application Specific Information

Area of Disturbance: 1.56

Is this a new facility? N

Project description:
Project is a soil remediation of contaminated site. Work will consist of excavating impacted
soil and trucking off site, and replacing with clean fill.

Describe the current land use and general nature of disturbance activity:

The site of excavation is currently not occupied. Tractor trailers park on the site but have
been removed.

Do you have any existing NJPDES permits? N

NJIPDES Permits: N/A
Permit has a storm water component: N/A

Certification Information

Based on the information provided, your project is subject to permit regulations
under N.J.A.C. 7:14A-1.2 and 2.4.(b).11 "Stormwater discharge associated with
construction activity”

As a courtesy we have compiled all of your responses and listed them in this report.
You have provided all of the information displayed in this report. Please be sure to
read all of the Stormwater Construction Permit terms and conditions to ensure you
are in compliance at all times during the construction activity. You may print this
report for your records.

Responsible Official - Jon Daniels Date - 04/22/2014

https://www9.state.nj.us/DEP RSP/Orchestrate.do?orchestrationld=NJDEP-WQ-Construct... 4/24/2014
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Payment Arrangements

Method: Pay via Credit Card
Fee: $450.00
Date: 04-22-2014

https://www9.state.nj.us/DEP RSP/Orchestrate.do?orchestrationld=NJDEP-WQ-Construct... 4/24/2014



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ (08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201110434

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address: _35 Journal Square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address: 1 Burma Road block has changed to 1497

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497
Easting (X): 612243 Northing (Y): 680327 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS83) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: April 22, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-01
Reason for Decommissioning: _No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 7 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC SH40
Screen 2 7 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 7 2 0 0 12.5 0.7
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date:
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:
H. Robert Seybold B & B DRILLING INC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0001348 Company: _Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-04Q PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201110435

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC SITE 063-065

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address. 35 Journal Square Journal Sgquare, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address: 1 Burma Road block has changed to 1497

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497
Easting (X):_ 612306 Northing (Y): 680475 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: November 5, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-03
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 10 Was aNew Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs’ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 10 5 2 PVC SH40
Screen 5 10 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALSUSED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 10 2 0 0 0 0
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type:  W. Blewett Lic. 0014578 was on site Authorization Number:  Not Authorized
Alternative Decomm. Method? Yes Authorization Date:

Method Used ORA-06502: PL/SQL: numeric or value error: character string buffer too small

ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & BDRILLINGINC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578 Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection

Address:

Address:

Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201110437
WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC
Company/Organization: ORAC

35 Journal Square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306
WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

1 Burma Road block has changed to 1497 - cb

Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497

County: Hudson

Easting (X): 612509 Northing (Y): 680652
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET

WELL USE: MONITORING

Other Use(s):

Reason for Decommissioning: _No longer in use

DATE WELL
DECOMMISSIONED: _April 22, 2014

Local ID: 063-MW-04

Finished Well Depth (ft.): 10 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 5 2 PVC SH40
Screen 5 10 PVC 0.010
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 10 2 0 0 18 1
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions: No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date:
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:

Warren Blewett
JOURNEYMAN
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578

B & B DRILLING INC
BOX 8 RT 206
Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201110438

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address: 35 Journal square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address: 1 Burma Road block has changed to 1497 - cb

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497
Easting (X): 612049 Northing (Y): 680285 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS3) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: March 21,2013
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-05
Reason for Decommissioning: Lost During Construction
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 7 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC Sch. 40
Screen 2 7 2 PVC Sch. 40 - 0.010 slot
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (1bs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 7 2 0 3 47 4
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official: Lynn Stout
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number: A1303075
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date: March 19, 2013
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:

LAND AIR WATER ENVIRONMENTAL

John Lamprecht SERVICES
JOURNEYMAN 32 CHICHESTER AVE
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0001139 Company: <NO DATA FOUND>, NY 11934

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201110440

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address: 35 Journal Square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address: 1 Burma Road block has chnaged to 1497 - cb

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497
Easting (X): 612259 Northing (Y): 680510 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS3) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: March 21,2013
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-07
Reason for Decommissioning: Lost During Construction
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 10 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 5 2 PVC Sch. 40
Screen 5 10 2 PVC Sch. 40 - .010 Slot
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (1bs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 10 2 0 3 47 4
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official: Lynn Stout
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number: A1303076
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date: March 19, 2013
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:

LAND AIR WATER ENVIRONMENTAL

John Lamprecht SERVICES
JOURNEYMAN 32 CHICHESTER AVE
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0001139 Company: <NO DATA FOUND>, NY 11934

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201218697

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: NISAN12 LLC

Company/Organization: NISAN12LLC

Address. 3001 Woodbridge Ave. Woodbridge Twp, New Jersey 08837

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address; 1 BurmaRoad

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 11 Block: 24306
Easting (X):_ 612256 Northing (Y): 680346 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: April 22, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-8
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 19 Was aNew Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs’ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 14 2 PVC SCH 40
Screen 14 19 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALSUSED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 19 2 0 0 35 2
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date;
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & BDRILLINGINC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578 Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-04Q PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201218698

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: NISAN LLC

Company/Organization: NISANLLC

Address. 3001 Woodbridge Ave. Woodbridge, New Jersey 08837

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address; 1 BurmaRoad

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 11 Block: 24306
Easting (X):_ 612099 Northing (Y): 680222 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: January 7, 2015
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-10
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 7 Was aNew Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs’ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC SCH40
Screen 2 7 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALSUSED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 7 2 0 0 12 0.7
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date;
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:
David W Myerchin B & BDRILLINGINC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0001372 Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection

Address:

Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201300216
WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: NISAN 12 LLC
Company/Organization;: NISAN 12 LLC
Address: _3001 Woodbridge Ave. Woodbridge Twp, New Jersey 08837
WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065
1 Burman Road
Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 11 Block: 24306

County: Hudson

Easting (X): 612221

Northing (Y):
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS83) - USFEET

680292

DATE WELL
DECOMMISSIONED: April 22, 2014

WELL USE: MONITORING

Other Use(s):

Local ID: 063-MW-11

Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use

Finished Well Depth (ft.): 8

Was a New Well Drilled? N

Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 3 2 PVC
Screen 3 8 2 PVC 0.020"
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in){ Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 8 2 0 0 14 0.8
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions: No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date:
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & B DRILLING INC

JOURNEYMAN
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578

BOX 8 RT 206
Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-04Q PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201303255

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: NISAN LLC

Company/Organization: NISANLLC

Address. 3001 Woodbridge Ave. Woodbridge, New Jersey 08837

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address; 1 BurmaRoad W.BLEWETT Lic. 0014578 was on site

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 11 Block: 24306
Easting (X):_ 612096 Northing (Y): 680384 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET DECOMM ISSIONED: November 5, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: MW-09
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 7 Was aNew Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs’ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC SH40
Screen 2 7 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALSUSED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number: Not Obtained
Alternative Decomm. Method? Yes Authorization Date:

Method Used ORA-06502: PL/SQL: numeric or value error: character string buffer too small

ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & BDRILLINGINC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578 Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-04Q PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201303580

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC SITE 063-065

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address. 35 Journal Square Journal Square, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

Address: 1 Burma Road block has chg'd to 1497-cb

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497
Easting (X):_ 612172 Northing (Y): 680402 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET DECOMM ISSIONED: November 5, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-06
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 6.5 Was aNew Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs’ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC SH40
Screen 2 6.5 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALSUSED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type:  W. Blewett Lic. 0014578 was present at site Authorization Number:  Not Obtained
Alternative Decomm. Method? Yes Authorization Date:

Method Used ORA-06502: PL/SQL: numeric or value error: character string buffer too small

ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & BDRILLINGINC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578 Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting

Well Permit Number

Address:

Address:

Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201303582
WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT

PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC
Company/Organization: ORAC

35 Journal Square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306
WELL LOCATION: _Site 063 - 065

| Burma Road block has changed to 1497

Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 4 Block: 1497

County: Hudson

Easting (X): 612468 Northing (Y): 680628
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS83) - USFEET

WELL USE: MONITORING

Other Use(s):

Reason for Decommissioning: _No longer in use

DATE WELL
DECOMMISSIONED: April 22, 2014

Local ID: 063-MW-02

Finished Well Depth (ft.): 9.74 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (Ibs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 4.75 2 PVC SH40
Screen 4.75 9.75 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) | Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 9.75 2 0 0 18 1
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions: No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date:
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:

Warren Blewett
JOURNEYMAN
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578

B & B DRILLING INC
BOX 8 RT 206
Company: Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1



New Jersey State Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Water Allocation and Well Permitting Well Permit Number
Mail Code 401-03 PO BOX 420 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420 Tel: 609-984-6831 E201311696

WELL DECOMMISSIONING REPORT
PROPERTY OWNER: ORAC ORAC

Company/Organization: ORAC

Address: _35 Journal Square Jersey City, New Jersey 07306

WELL LOCATION: _Site 063-065

Address: 1 Burma Rd

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City Lot: 11 Block: 24306
Easting (X): 612288 Northing (Y): 680526 DATE WELL
Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS83) - USFEET DECOMMISSIONED: April 22, 2014
WELL USE: MONITORING
Other Use(s): Local ID: 063-MW-07R aka ORAC-MW-7R
Reason for Decommissioning: No longer in use
Finished Well Depth (ft.): 8 Was a New Well Drilled? N
Formation Type: Unconsolidated New Well Permit Number:
WELL DECOMMISSIONING INFORMATION
Depth to Depth to Diameter Material Wgt/Rating/Screen # Used
Top (ft.) Bottom (ft.) (inches) (lbs/ch no.)
Borehole
Casing 0 2 2 PVC sch 40
Screen 2 8 2 PVC 0.010"
MATERIALS USED
Depth to Depth to Outer Inner Material
Top (ft.) | Bottom (ft.) | Diameter (in.)] Diameter (in)| Bentonite (Ibs.) Neat Cement (Ibs.) Water (gal.)
Grout 0 8 2 0 0 14 0.8
Sand/Gravel
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Obstructions:  No Authorization Official:
Obstruction Type: Authorization Number:
Alternative Decomm. Method? No Authorization Date:
Method Used
ATTACHMENTS:
Warren Blewett B & B DRILLING INC
JOURNEYMAN BOX 8 RT 206
Sealing Driller: LICENSE # 0014578 Company: _Netcong (Morris), NJ 07857

Decommissioning Report -- Page 1 of 1
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